# CH \$40.00 43168(

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM513848 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Engine Shop LLC		11/05/2015	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Engine Shop II, LLC	
Street Address:	30 West 26th Street, 3rd Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10010	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4316803	ENGINE SHOP

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2158948999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 215.864.8633

**Email:** tmdocketing@ballardspahr.com

Correspondent Name: Jessica H. Watkins

**Address Line 1:** 1735 Market Street, 51st Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-7599

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ENGINE SHOP: 36447.1000US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jessica H. Watkins	
SIGNATURE:	/Jessica H. Watkins/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/12/2019	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=US - ENGINE SHOP - Trademark Assignment dated November 5, 2015 - No. 4316803#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006588 FRAME: 0251

900489214

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Engine Shop LLC a Delaware limited liability company, having an address of 150 Fifth Avenue, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, New York, New York 10011 USA (hereinafter, "Assignor"), is the owner of the mark listed below which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Mark"):

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
ENGINE SHOP	4316803	April 9, 2013

WHEREAS, Engine Shop II, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having an address of c/o Bruin Sports Capital, LLC, 7 Renaissance Square, 2nd Floor, White Plains, New York, 10601 (hereinafter, "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said Mark and said registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the above-identified registration thereof, and all rights to damages or profits due or accrued arising out of past infringement of the said Mark or injury to said goodwill, and the right to sue for and recover the same in the Assignee's own name as of the date below.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed effective November 5, 2015.

Engine Shop LLC	Engine Shop II, LLC	
By: Signature	By Signature	
Brian Gordon	Brian Gordon	
Printed Name of Signatory	Printed Name of Signatory	
CEO	CEO	
Printed Title of Signatory	Printed Title of Signatory	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006588 FRAME: 0252

**RECORDED: 03/12/2019**